

06.03.2025

Present: Sh. Paritosh Garg, Ld.Counsel for petitioner.
Sh.Vishwadeep Mishra and Sh. Rohit Malhotra,
Ld.Counsels for respondent no.1 and 2.
Sh.Dilip Kumar, Ld.Counsel for Insurance
Company.

WS on behalf of R1 and R2 has been filed.

Last opportunity is given for WS/Offer to Insurance
Company.

Considering the nature of the case, matter is listed
before lok adalat on 08.03.2025. In case no settled is made out
between the parties before lok adalat, then put up for filing of
WS/offer on **05.04.2025**.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.03.2025