

14 M A C T 1138/24

PRIYANKA Vs. VIKRAM

23.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner despite notice.
R1 & R2 in person.
None for R3.

Since, advocates are not appearing on account of strike called by DBA, adjourned.

Issue fresh notice to petitioner for NDOH, to be served through IO personally with direction to remain present in the court with the petitioner.

List before Lok Adalat on 13.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.08.2025