

36 M A C T 1138-24
PRIYANKA Vs. VIKRAM

20.11.2025

Present: Petitioner with ld. counsel.
 Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
 Sh. V K Gupta, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

It is submitted by parties that there is an element of settlement and therefore, seeks an adjournment to explore the possibility of settlement.

At request, list on 27.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.11.2025