

31 M A C T 1138/24
PRIYANKA Vs. VIKRAM

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Bhuvan Jayand and Sh. Joginder, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.

Sh. Paritosh Garg, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 alongwith R1 in person.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is for PE. However, it is submitted by petitioner that she has called from school that her child has fallen. Therefore, adjourned.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 08.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.12.2025